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Tamil Nadu, 2007-11

Age-Interval Total Male Female
x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.02778 100000 97562 69.4 0.02740 100000 97592 67.6 0.02818 100000 97561 71.4
1-5 0.00439 97222 387853 70.4 0.00431 97260 388020 68.5 0.00447 97182 387635 72.5
5-10 0.00260 96796 483350 66.7 0.00290 96841 483502 64.8 0.00230 96748 483186 68.8
10-15 0.00250 96544 482119 61.9 0.00245 96560 482210 60.0 0.00255 96526 482015 63.9
15-20 0.00678 96303 480049 57.0 0.00648 96324 480234 55.1 0.00713 96280 479840 59.1
20-25 0.00847 95650 476295 52.4 0.00951 95700 476347 50.4 0.00757 95594 476173 54.5
25-30 0.01025 94841 471832 47.8 0.01267 94790 471054 45.9 0.00787 94870 472489 49.9
30-35 0.01148 93869 466702 43.3 0.01499 93589 464524 41.5 0.00792 94124 468769 45.3
35-40 0.01326 92791 460998 38.8 0.01765 92186 457019 37.1 0.00876 93378 464931 40.6
40-45 0.01888 91560 453746 34.3 0.02466 90559 447550 32.7 0.01322 92560 459930 35.9
45-50 0.02885 89831 443075 29.9 0.03811 88325 433729 28.4 0.01873 91337 452664 31.4
50-55 0.04147 87239 427607 25.7 0.05483 84960 413680 24.5 0.02817 89626 442227 26.9
55-60 0.05670 83622 406998 21.7 0.07213 80302 387675 20.7 0.04294 87100 426981 22.6
60-65 0.09637 78880 376687 17.8 0.10616 74510 353902 17.1 0.08675 83360 400178 18.5
65-70 0.14957 71278 331088 14.4 0.17018 66600 305991 13.8 0.12942 76129 357367 15.0
70-75 0.22720 60617 269511 11.5 0.24891 55266 242446 11.2 0.20724 66276 298266 11.9
75-80 0.30618 46845 198463 9.2 0.32572 41510 173430 9.0 0.28742 52541 225495 9.3
80+85 0.42458 32503 127058 7.1 0.42960 27989 108787 7.2 0.42017 37440 147128 7.0
85+          ... 18703 103781 5.5          ... 15965 91581 5.7          ... 21709 116282 5.4

Rural
0-1 0.02980 100000 97402 68.2 0.02968 100000 97411 66.3 0.02993 100000 97425 70.1
1-5 0.00570 97020 386734 69.3 0.00514 97032 386911 67.3 0.00626 97007 386496 71.3
5-10 0.00300 96467 481615 65.7 0.00344 96533 481833 63.7 0.00260 96400 481376 67.7
10-15 0.00315 96178 480136 60.8 0.00285 96200 480317 58.9 0.00354 96150 479898 62.9
15-20 0.00728 95876 477797 56.0 0.00648 95927 478247 54.0 0.00817 95809 477235 58.1
20-25 0.00966 95178 473684 51.4 0.01060 95305 474152 49.4 0.00876 95027 473084 53.6
25-30 0.01183 94259 468590 46.9 0.01366 94295 468385 44.9 0.01000 94194 468641 49.0
30-35 0.01400 93144 462530 42.4 0.01770 93007 461062 40.5 0.01020 93252 463878 44.5
35-40 0.01573 91840 455695 38.0 0.02143 91361 452068 36.1 0.00995 92301 459271 39.9
40-45 0.02055 90395 447568 33.6 0.02710 89403 441240 31.9 0.01440 91382 453806 35.3
45-50 0.02987 88538 436467 29.2 0.03907 86981 426909 27.7 0.01991 90066 446102 30.8
50-55 0.04377 85893 420548 25.0 0.05857 83583 406241 23.7 0.02929 88273 435333 26.3
55-60 0.05964 82133 399203 21.0 0.07535 78688 379329 20.0 0.04659 85687 419326 22.1
60-65 0.10357 77235 367614 17.2 0.11851 72759 343539 16.4 0.08910 81695 391788 18.0
65-70 0.16635 69236 318688 13.9 0.18858 64136 291586 13.3 0.14454 74416 346626 14.5
70-75 0.23745 57718 254986 11.1 0.26054 52041 226547 10.8 0.21547 63660 285109 11.5
75-80 0.32587 44013 184136 8.8 0.34002 38482 159276 8.7 0.31193 49943 211126 8.9
80+85 0.44140 29670 114551 6.9 0.44698 25398 97427 6.9 0.43619 34364 133489 6.9
85+          ... 16574 89526 5.4          ... 14045 77814 5.5          ... 19375 101965 5.3

Urban
0-1 0.02501 100000 97785 71.3 0.02430 100000 97843 69.5 0.02578 100000 97751 73.2
1-5 0.00256 97499 389391 72.1 0.00307 97570 389552 70.2 0.00200 97422 389199 74.1
5-10 0.00200 97249 485762 68.3 0.00210 97270 485838 66.4 0.00190 97228 485677 70.3
10-15 0.00155 97055 484900 63.4 0.00185 97066 484879 61.5 0.00120 97043 484925 65.4
15-20 0.00608 96905 483232 58.5 0.00648 96886 483050 56.6 0.00564 96927 483451 60.5
20-25 0.00688 96315 479962 53.8 0.00792 96258 479473 52.0 0.00603 96380 480442 55.8
25-30 0.00832 95653 476309 49.2 0.01144 95496 474835 47.4 0.00539 95799 477689 51.1
30-35 0.00851 94858 472305 44.6 0.01178 94404 469271 42.9 0.00519 95283 475212 46.4
35-40 0.01050 94050 467917 40.0 0.01346 93292 463473 38.4 0.00737 94789 472314 41.6
40-45 0.01682 93063 461706 35.4 0.02183 92036 455564 33.9 0.01169 94090 467892 36.9
45-50 0.02759 91497 451587 30.9 0.03700 90027 442337 29.6 0.01726 92990 461206 32.3
50-55 0.03848 88973 436720 26.7 0.04993 86696 423129 25.6 0.02661 91385 451218 27.8
55-60 0.05271 85549 417148 22.7 0.06805 82367 398353 21.8 0.03750 88953 437186 23.5
60-65 0.08602 81040 388806 18.8 0.08879 76762 367607 18.2 0.08327 85618 411614 19.3
65-70 0.12423 74068 348688 15.3 0.14218 69947 326378 14.7 0.10683 78489 372680 15.8
70-75 0.21199 64867 291155 12.1 0.23087 60002 266352 11.7 0.19551 70103 317707 12.4
75-80 0.27749 51115 220456 9.7 0.30426 46149 195505 9.5 0.25272 56397 247142 9.8
80+85 0.40097 36931 146864 7.4 0.40319 32108 127242 7.6 0.39926 42145 168098 7.2
85+          ... 22123 126632 5.7          ... 19162 115617 6.0          ... 25318 137016 5.4


